# P97000056428

(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only



07/27/20--01075--002 \*\*87.50



# RECEIVED JUL 2 4 Z0ZU

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE. FL

50 09/16/20

## COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

RA 1

REAL ESTATE FLORIDA COMMERCIAL INTERNATIONAL, INC

(Name of Corporation)

DOCUMENT NUMBER: 97000056428

The enclosed Resignation of Registered Agent for a Corporation and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

LORI SHUMAN-AUSPITZ, GUARDIAN

(Name of Person)

AS PLENARY GUARDIAN OF CLAUDE JOHNSON

(Name of Firm/Company)

1641 HARBOUR SIDE DRIVE

(Address)

WESTON, FL 33326

(City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

LORI SHUMAN-AUSPITZ, GUARDIAN	954	349-2134
(Name of Person)	_ at ( (Area Code	) e & Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check made payable to the Florida Department of State for \$87.50 for an active corporation or \$35.00 for an administratively dissolved, voluntarily dissolved or withdrawn corporation.

<u>Mailing Address:</u> Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street Address:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

## **RESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT** FOR A CORPORATION

Pursuant to the provisions of sections 607.0503(2), 617.0502(2), 607.1509, or 617.1509, Florida Statutes, the undersigned, CLAUDE JOHNSON (Name of Registered Agent)

	(,	
hereby resigns as Registered Agent for	REAL ESTATE FLORIDA COMMERCIAL INTERNATIONAL ;	Fhc.
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	(Name of Corporation)	

P97000056428

RA

(Document Number, if known)

A copy of this resignation was mailed to the above listed corporation at its last known address.

The agency is terminated and the office discontinued on the 31st day after the date on which this statement is filed.

Plendly Guddian TOL NOON (laud

(Signature of Resigning Agent) CLAUDE JOHNSON BY LORI SHUMAN AUSPITZ, PLENARY GUARDIAN

If signing on behalf of an entity:

CLAUDE JOHNSON, BY LORI SHUMAN-AUSPITZ, PLENARY GUARDIAN

(Typed or Printed Name)

LORI SHUMAN-AUSPITZ, PLENARY GUARDIAN OF CLAUDE JOHNSON

(Capacity)

**Division of Corporations** 

P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

#### Fee for filing this document:

\$87.50 - Active Corporation \$35.00 - Administratively dissolved/voluntarily dissolved/ withdrawn corporation



Make checks payable to Florida Department of State and mail to: IUL 24 AM II: IL ED

CR2E046(12/19)



## **Electronically Certified Court Record**

## (Cover Page)

This cover page is for informational purposes only and is not a requirement when presenting the **Electronic Certified Document**. Directly below the cover page, at the bottom of page 1, you will find the digital signature bearing the identity and authority of the Clerk. On the left side of each page is a unique code identifying the electronic certification for this document.

Agency Name: Clerk of the Circuit Court:	Broward County Clerk of Courts Honorable Brenda D. Forman
Date Issued:	3/5/2020 9:21:13 AM
Unique Reference Number:	CAA-FAA-BCABB-ECEDIEHE-FEBED-B
Case Docket:	12/19/2019 - Letters of Guardianship Person/Property - 1 Page
Requesting Party Code:	500
Requesting Party Reference:	A20200305091905F0E9

### HOW TO VERIFY THIS DOCUMENT:

This electronically certified Court Record contains a unique electronic reference number for identification printed on each page. This document is delivered in PDF format and contains a digital signature identifying the certifier and a tamper proof seal indicating whether this document has been tampered with. The second page of this document contains a digital signature indicating the certifier as the Broward County Clerk of Courts. Open this document using Adobe Reader software to verify the digital signature of the author. Visit <u>https://Verify.Clerkecertify.com/VerifyImage</u> to learn more about validating this certified copy.



. . . .

#### Instr# 116251683 , Page 1 of 1, Recorded 12/23/2019 at 02:06 PM Broward County Commission

•			
IN THE 17 <sup>TH</sup> CIRCUIT COURT IN COUNTY, FLORIDA IN RE: GUARDIANSHIP OF CLAUDE JOHNSON the Ward.	AND FOR BROWAR PROBATE DIVISION File No. PRC1900045 Division: 62J	N	Filed in Open Cour BRENDA D. FORMAN CLERN ON 2-19-14 BY
OF TH	OF PLENARY GUAR (E PERSON AND PR incapacity - advance of	OPERTY	
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONC	SRN:		
WHEREAS, Lori Shuman-	Auspitz has been appo	inted plenary g	uardian of the person
and property of Claude Johnson,			
all other acts prerequisite to issu			
property of the Ward.	•		
NOW THEREFORE, I, th	undersigned circuit j	judge, declare I	ori Shuman-Auspitz
duly qualified under the laws of			
and property of Claude Johnson,			
Ward, to exercise all delegable			
property of the Ward according			
of the Ward, all the property and	income of the Ward.		
The Ward, prior to incapa	city, appointed a heal	th care surrogai	e pursuant to Florida
Statutes Chapter 765. Such adva	nce directive is supers	eded, and the g	uardian shall exercise
all delegable rights otherwise as	igned to the health ca	re surrogate.	
DONE AND ORDERED	in Fort Lauderdale, 20_4	, Broward Cou 5	inty, Florida on this
Pursuant to section 790.064, Fia. Stat., it is established that the Ward has a firearm pos and ownership disability and therefore, shall possess or own a firearm until relief from sai disability is obtained.	session 🥧	CIRCUIT COUL	

I BEREBY ATTEST THAT THIS CERTIFIED DOCUMENT IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY AS SAME APPEARS ON RECORD WITH BEOWARD COUNTY CLERK OF COVETS.



Digitally signed by The Honorable Brenda D. Forman Date: 2020.03.05 09:21:14 -05:00 Reason: Electronic Certified Copy Location: 201 S.E. 6th Street. Fort Lauderdale. FL